1
®
FN6011.5
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2004, 2006. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL83220E

7
8
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL83220ECV 83220ECV 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL83220ECV-T 83220ECV 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP
Tape and Reel
M16.173
ISL83220ECVZ
(See Note)
83220ECVZ 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-Free)
M16.173
ISL83220ECVZ-T
(See Note)
83220ECVZ 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-Free)
Tape and Reel
M16.173
ISL83220EIV 83220EIV -40 to 85 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL83220EIV-T 83220EIV -40 to 85 16 Ld TSSOP
Tape and Reel
M16.173
ISL83220EIVZ
(See Note)